2005
Dodge

Year:

Make:
Model:
VIN: 3D7KS28C95G750275

SAFETY

- Dual note horn

- Front shoulder belt height adjusters

- Driver/front passenger "Next
Generation" airbags

INTERIOR

- Glovebox lamp

- Rear underseat compartment
storage

- Passenger assist handle

- Day/night rearview mirror

- 12V pwr outlet

- Speed control

- Pwr windows w/driver one-touch
down

- Instrument cluster-inc: 120 MPH
primary speedometer, tachometer
- Tilt steering column

- 4-spoke steering wheel

- Floor tunnel insulation

- Front seat area floor carpeting

EXTERIOR

- Trailer tow wiring-inc: 4-pin
connector

- Cargo lamp

- Variable speed intermittent
windshield wipers

Ram 2500 4dr Quad Cab 140.5" WB 4WD SLT

MECHANICAL

- 34 gallon fuel tank

- Pwr steering

- Front stabilizer bar

- HD front/rear shock absorbers

- 8800# GVWR

- 6.3 pickup box

- 136-amp alternator

- 600-amp battery

- 9.25" front axle ring gear diameter
- 10.5" rear axle ring gear diameter
- 3.73 axle ratio

- HD engine cooling

Engine: 5.9L (360) HO 16 CUMMINS TURBO DIESEL ENGINE -inc: 750-amp mainten...

Transmission:
Exterior:

Interior: Taupe

- Tinted glass

- Body-color upper front fascia
- Bright grille

- Bright rear bumper

- Front air dam

- Bright front bumper

MonroneyLabels.com

Automatic 4-spd
Bright Silver Metallic

CITY MPG

HIGHWAY MPG

18

Actual mileage will vary with options, driving conditions, driving habits and vehicle's condition

MSRP
INSTALLED OPTIONS
[NAA] Federal Emissions

[ETH] 5.9 L (360) Ho 16 Cummins Turbo

Diesel Engine

e 750-amp maintenance-free battery
e 9000# GVWR

[DG8] 48 Re 4 Speed Automatic

Transmission W/Od

[2UG] 2 Ug SLT Customer Preferred
Order Selection PKG

e 5.9L 16 HO turbo diesel engine
e 48RE 4-speed auto trans

[DSA] Anti Spin Rear Axle

[DME] 3.73 Axle Ratio

Paint

[APD] Two Tone "Lower Break" Paint
[ADB] Protection Group

o transfer case skid plate
e tow hooks

[AHC] Trailer Tow Group

e Class IV trailer hitch receiver
e 7-pin wiring harness
e 750-amp maintenance-free battery

[NHK] Engine Block Heater

[LNJ] Fog Lamps

[GPG] Folding "Trailer Tow" PWR
Exterior Mirrors

[WGS] 17" X 8" Chromed Steel Wheels

[BCQ] 750 Amp Maintenance Free
Battery

[XEF] Transfer Case Skid Plate
Original Shipping Charge

$32,635.00

$0
$5,555

$1,095

$0

$285
$0
$225
$225
$95

$335

$90
$140
$100

-$100
included

included
$900

RETAIL PRICE (ORIGINALLY NEW)

$41,580.00

AUTO & TRUCK

www.redsautoandtruck.com
303-726-5520
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