Year: 2005 Make: Dodge

Model: Ram 2500 4dr Quad Cab 140.5" WB 4WD SLT

VIN: 3D7KS28C95G750275

Engine: 5.9L (360) HO I6 CUMMINS TURBO DIESEL ENGINE -inc: 750-amp mainten...

Transmission: Automatic 4-spd

Exterior: Bright Silver Metallic

Interior: Taupe

# **SAFETY**

- Dual note horn
- · Front shoulder belt height adjusters
- · Driver/front passenger "Next Generation" airbags

# **INTERIOR**

- · Glovebox lamp
- · Rear underseat compartment storage
- Passenger assist handle
- Day/night rearview mirror
- 12V pwr outlet
- · Speed control
- Pwr windows w/driver one-touch dow n
- · Instrument cluster-inc: 120 MPH primary speedometer, tachometer
- · Tilt steering column
- · 4-spoke steering wheel
- · Floor tunnel insulation
- · Front seat area floor carpeting

# **EXTERIOR**

- · Trailer tow wiring-inc: 4-pin connector
- Cargo lamp
- · Variable speed intermittent windshield wipers

· Tinted glass

- · Body-color upper front fascia
- · Bright grille
- · Bright rear bumper
- · Front air dam
- · Bright front bumper

# **MECHANICAL**

- · 34 gallon fuel tank
- · Pwr steering
- · Front stabilizer bar
- · HD front/rear shock absorbers
- · 8800# GVWR
- · 6.3' pickup box
- · 136-amp alternator
- · 600-amp battery
- 9.25" front axle ring gear diameter
- · 10.5" rear axle ring gear diameter
- · 3.73 axle ratio
- · HD engine cooling

**CITY MPG** 

14



HIGHWAY MPG

18

Actual mileage will vary with options, driving conditions, driving habits and vehicle's condition

# New

MSRP	\$32,635.00
INSTALLED OPTIONS	
[NAA] Federal Emissions	\$0
[ETH] 5.9 L (360) Ho I6 Cummins Turbo	\$5,555
Diesel Engine	
<ul><li>750-amp maintenance-free battery</li><li>9000# GVWR</li></ul>	
[DG8] 48 Re 4 Speed Automatic	\$1,095
Transmission W/Od	
[2UG] 2 Ug SLT Customer Preferred	\$0
Order Selection PKG	
<ul><li>5.9L I6 HO turbo diesel engine</li><li>48RE 4-speed auto trans</li></ul>	
[DSA] Anti Spin Rear Axle	\$285
[DME] 3.73 Axle Ratio	\$0
Paint	\$225
[APD] Two Tone "Lower Break" Paint	\$225
[ADB] Protection Group	\$95
<ul><li>transfer case skid plate</li><li>tow hooks</li></ul>	
[AHC] Trailer Tow Group	\$335
Class IV trailer hitch receiver	
<ul><li>7-pin wiring harness</li><li>750-amp maintenance-free battery</li></ul>	
[NHK] Engine Block Heater	\$90
[LNJ] Fog Lamps	\$140
[GPG] Folding "Trailer Tow" PWR	\$100
Exterior Mirrors	
[WGS] 17" X 8" Chromed Steel Wheels	-\$100
[BCQ] 750 Amp Maintenance Free Battery	included
[XEF] Transfer Case Skid Plate	included
Original Shipping Charge	\$900
RETAIL PRICE (ORIGINALLY NEW)	\$41,580.00



www.redsautoandtruck.com 303-726-5520